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I. PRICELIST
Tariff: Basic Flat rate (CZK/month) Own and Partner CS* (CZK/kWh) Roaming CS (CZK/kWh)
NN <49 kW 8,00 | 5,90** 11,00
NHNN <149 kW 0,00 13,00 16,00
NHNNN >150 kW 18,00 22,00
Tariff: Standard Flat rate (CZK/month) Own and Partner CS (CZK/kWh) Roaming CS (CZK/kWh)
4 <49 KW 8,00 | 5,90** 1,00
NWHNN <149 kW 100,00 11,00 16,00
NWHNNN 2150 kW 15,00 22,00
Tariff: Premium Flat rate (CZK/month) Own and Partner CS (CZK/kWh) Roaming DS (CZK/kWh)
NN <49 KW 8,00 | 5,90** 10,00
NHNN <149 kW 300,00 10,00 14,00
NHNNN 2150 kW 13,00 18,00
* Charging station.
** Prices valid in Kaufland locations.
Additional operations Cena
<49 kW | from 481. min***
Occupancy of a charging point <149 kW | from 91. min*** 2,00 CZK/min.
2150 kW | from 46. min***
New RFID Chip issue and activation (does not apply to 1st RFID Chip provided) 200,00 CzK
Resending of undelivered RFID 200,00 CzK
Charge in case of failure to return RFID Chip upon termination of the contractual relationship (pursuant to the 200,00 CzK

CTC, Art. IV (4.4))

*  Charging station

*** Charged on the 481st or 91st or 46th and each additional minute of charging or the 11th and each additional minute from the end of charging,

whichever occurs first.

11 Calculation and billing is in accordance with the Charging Service Business Terms and Conditions.
12 VAT shall be charged according to the applicable regulations. Therefore prices including VAT are for information only.

I3 The unit price for charging an Electric Vehicle varies depending on the tariff chosen by the Customer. The Customer is entitled to choose the
"Basic", "Standard" or "Premium" tariff. If the Customer does not choose the "Standard" or "Premium" tariff, the Customer's tariff is the "Basic"
tariff (e.g. when the Customer registers). The Customer can choose a tariff and change it at any time in the Application or on the Portal; the
change of tariff occurs when the Customer confirms the change in the Application or on the Portal.

14 The Customer will pay the flat rate payment per month on the Decisive Date. The Decisive Date is the day of the month on which the Customer
re?isters or makes a change to the tariff. For example, if the Customer registered on 14 November 2023, the Decisive Date is the 14th day of the
calendar month. If that customer has made a change to the tariff on 5/12/2023, the Decisive Date is the 5th day of the calendar month from the
tirr|1e 8f the chﬁnge. If there is no Decisive Date in a calendar month (e.g., the 29th day of February), the Decisive Date is the last day of the
calendar month.

15 The Customer is obliged to pay the above flat rate payment regardless of whether the Electric Vehicle has been recharged in the month. If the
Customer changes the tariff during the month, this changes the Decisive Date and the Customer is obliged to pay the flat rate payment indicated for
the tariff changed (newly selected) by the Customer for each such change.

16 The flat rate payment is charged for each commenced month and is billed by the Provider to the Customer immediately after the selection
(change) of the relevant tariff and in the next calendar month always on the Decisive Date.

17 Inthis price list, the following terms shall mean:
,$49 kW": charging from a plug with a stated maximum power of less than or equal to 49 kW,
,£149 kW": charging from a plug with a stated maximum power of 50 kW more and less than or equal to 149 kW,
,2150 kW": charging from a plug with a stated maximum power of 150 kW or more.

Il. VALIDITY OF THE PRICE LIST
I The Price List is effective from 15 January 2024.





